'Residing at Near Songiri Well,  Pareek Chowk,

Bikaner,  Raj.asthan -334001,

.......  (Borrower)

......  (Proprietor)

.„ ......... (Guarantor &  Mortgager)

......(Guarantor)

......(Guarantor)

3.      Total   liabilities  as  on   31.10.2022:   Rs.   2,45,91,822.49   (Rupees  Two   Crore   Forty   Five   Lakhs   Ninety  One

Thousand   Eight  Hundred  Twenty  Two  and   Paise  Forty  Nine  Only)  +  further    interest  &  other  expenses
thereon.

4.      Last Date &Time for receiptoftenderdocuments: 08.12.2022, 5.00 PM.

5.      Address  in  which  the  tender  document to  be  submitted:  CANARA  BANK,  ARM  Branch,  8-6,  Sethi  Colony,

[...]

or before 08.12.2022,  5.00  PM  (offline or online)

(8)    plant  &  Machinery  available  at  Plot  no.  H-44,  Agro  Industrial   BIock,   Karni   Phase-lI,   Karni  Industrial  Area,
Bikaner,  Rajasthan  belonging to  M/s Kanha  Industries,  hypothecated to  Bank.

>      Reserve  price:  Rs. 48,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty Eight Lacs only).

>      EMD  &  last date  of deposit  of EMD  :  Rs.  4.80  Lakhs  (Rupees  Four  Lakh  EightyThousand  only)   on  or
before 08.12.2022, 5.00  PM  (off line or online)

(C)    Plant  &  Machinery  available  at  Plot  no.   H-44,  Agro  Industrial   Block,   Karni   Phase-ll,   Karni  Industrial  Area,
Bikaner,  Rajasthan  hypothecated to  Bank by M/s Balaji  Enterprises (a group account of Kanha  Industries),

>      Reserve  price:  Rs.  65,15,000.00 (Rupees sixty Five  Lacs  FifteenThousand  only).

>      EMD  &  last  date  of deposit of EMD  :  Rs.  6.52  Lakhs  (Rupees  Six  Lakhs  Fifty Two Thousand  only)   on
or before 08.12.2022,  5.00  PM  (offline or online)

>        .Reserve  price  [Composite)  for Article A,B,C  :  Rs.179.56  Lacs  [Rupees  one  crore  se\/entv Nine  Lakhs  Fifty six